

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Edilpur (I)Sub-Division, Edilpur, Purba Bardhaman. PHONE NO. – 0342-2638223,

Email:- edilpursubdivision@gmail.com

CORRIGENDUM NO-1

Due to unavoidable circumstances the following changes are made in connection with NIT.No-03/Edilpur of 2020-21, circulated vide this office memo no - 175 (12) - dated :- 24/06/2020

Changes have been made on the "column" in the existing list of works

A)	In place of		Changes and read as	
Sl. No.	Amount put to tender	Earnest Money	Amount put to tender	Earnest Money
2	Rs. 287,901.00	Rs. 5,758.00	Rs. 287,902.00	Rs. 5,758.00
4	Rs. 283,540.00	Rs. 5,671.00	Rs. 283,538.00	Rs. 5,671.00
5	Rs. 290,536.00	Rs. 5,811.00	Rs. 290,535.00	Rs. 5,811.00
6	Rs. 291,276.00	Rs. 5,826.00	Rs. 291,275.00	Rs. 5,826.00
7	Rs. 289,380.00	Rs. 5,788.00	Rs. 289,381.00	Rs. 5,788.00

All other terms and conditions remains unchanged.

Sd/ Sub Divisional Officer Edilpur (I)Sub Division

Memo No:- 179 (12) Date:- 29/06/2020

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to the :-

- 1. Sabhadhipati, ZillaParishad, PurbaBardhaman.
- 2. Chief Engineer- (West), Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Kanainatsal, Purba Bardhaman.
- 4. District Magistrate, General Section, Administrative Building, 2- nd. Floor, Court Compound, PurbaBardhaman.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Damodar Head Works Division
- 6. Executive Engineer-I, Damodar Canal Division.
- 7. Executive Engineer-II, Damodar Canal Division.
- 8. District Information Officer, Burdwan for publication in local News paper (in duplicate)
- 9. Deputy Secretary Vigilance Commission, Kolkata-91.
- 10. Office Notice Board, Edilpur (I)Sub-Division.
- 11. Accounts Section of D.C. Division
- 12. All Sub Divisional Office of D.C. Division

Sd/ Sub Divisional Officer Edilpur (I)Sub Division